PART NUMBERING GUIDE  -  OSCILLATORS
W    H    11    00    S   —   4.9152   F   3
LOGIC
TEMPERATURE
RANGE
PACKAGE SIZE
FREQUENCY MHZ
FUNCTION
FREQUENCY TOLERANCE
LOGIC T = TTL
 C = CMOS
 H = HCMOS/TTL Compatible
 E = ECL 10 KH
 F = ECL 100 KH
TEMP RANGE: 11 =    0° to 70°C
 12 = -30° to 75°C
 13 = -40° to 85°C
 14 = -40° to 105°C
FREQ. TOL: 00 =  0.01% ± 100 ppm
 01 =  0.005% ± 50 ppm
 02 =  0.0025% ± 25 ppm
 03 =  0.002% ± 20 ppm
 04  =  0.0015% ± 15 ppm
 05 =  0.0010% ± 10 ppm
 06 =  0.0007% ± 7 ppm
FUNCTION: S = Standard
 E = Enable/Disable (High) (TRI-STE, Pin One High)
 D = Dual Output
PACKAGE TYPE: F = Full Size 14-Pin Dip Compatible 0.200” high
 LF = Low Profile Full Size 14-Pin Dip Compatible 0.179" high
 H = One Half Size 8-Pin Dip Compatible
 P = Plastic Surface Mount
 C = Ceramic Mount
INPUT-VOLTAGE:
G
3
=
=
Gull Wing 1/2 Size 8-Pin Dip Surface Mount
+ 3.3 Volt DC ± 10% (Add 3 when necessary)
Part Numbering Definitions and Code
9215 Pflumm Road     !     Lenexa, Kansas 66215    !    Phone   (913) 438-9825   (800) 900-9825    !  Fax (913) 438-7989 6-1
WORLD TECHNOLOGIES LTD.
INPUT VDC
add if necessary
CRYSTAL CLOCK OSCILLATORS
 WT1100S Series - TTL OUTPUT -  250.00 kHz TO 200.000 MHz
Description:  A crystal controlled, thick film hybrid oscillator circuit which produces a TTL output characteristic at frequencies between
250kHz and 200.000MHz can drive up to 10 TTL loads.  Input voltage at 3.3 VDC ±5% is available for battery/portable applications.
Device is packaged in 8 or 14 pin Dip compatible case grounded to reduce RFI, resistance welded metal package.
SPECIFICATIONS
Frequency Range:  250KHz to 200.000MHz
Frequency
Stability:
 ±0.0010% to ±0.01% over all
conditions: calibration tolerance,
operating temperature, input voltage
change, aging, shock and vibration.
Temperature Range:
Operating:     0°C to 70°C
Storage:     -55°C to + 125°C
Input Voltage:  Rated                                 Operating
  +5VDC ±10%  +4VDC min  +7VDCmax
Input Current:  250.0kHz  to  19.9999MHz    30mA
   20.0MHz  to  29.9999MHz    55mA
   60.0MHz  to  89.9999MHz    80mA
   90.0MHz  to 200.0000MHz   90mA
HCMOS Output:
Symmetry:  50% ± 10% at 1.4VDC level
Rise & Fall Times:   8ns max. for 250kHz to 25MHz